

MATTER FOR : 5.9.2013
R/COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

SECTION XVII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1882 OF 2011

Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Appellant
VERSUS
CERC and Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Learned Registrar Court on 25th July, 2013, when the following order was passed:

'Notice be reissued to respondent Nos.1 and 3. Dasti is allowed. Necessary steps as per rules be taken.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit on record.

Respondent Nos.4 and 5 are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

List again on 3.9.2013..''

It is submitted that counsel for the Appellant has not filed process fee and spare copies so the notice could not be issued to respondent no. 1 and 3.

It is further submitted that counsel for respondent no. 2 has not filed counter affidavit so far and no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 4 and 5.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2012

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR