

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1882 OF 2011
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CERC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal

Date: 05/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appellant is granted four weeks time as a last chance for
remitting the process fee and spare copy for issuing notice to
respondent Nos. 1 & 3.

List the matter on 13.11.2013.

|
|

|
|

| (Sunil Thomas)
| Registrar

|
|