

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR : 14.01.2015

R. COURT : 02

ITEM NO. : 04

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1882 OF 2011**

Tamilnadu Electricity Board

... Appellant

VERSUS

Central Electricity Regulatory  
Commission and Ors.

... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30.10.2014, when the following order was passed:-

**"The Learned counsel for the respondent No 2 seeks and is given four weeks' time as last chance to file the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. These respondents shall also ben at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.**

**Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 3.**

**List again on 14.01.2015."**

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent No. 2 has on 29.11.2014 filed counter affidavit on its behalf. No other served respondents Nos. 4 and 5 has filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that the A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 1. Neither A.D card nor unserved cover has been received back in respect of respondent No. 3 . The service of notice is incomplete in the matter.

The above-mentioned matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR