

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M K H A N J U R A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1882/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

CERC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Biju P. Raman,Adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Four weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 3.

List again on 13.7.2015.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG