

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 1882/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CERC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

With regard to respondent No.3 whereby time was granted to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file the proof of dasti which was issued earlier to respondent No.3. As of now no proof of dasti has been filed. Accordingly four weeks time as last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the appellant to comply with the order dated 23.3.2015 of the Registrar's Court. Counter affidavit on behalf of other respondents is already on record.
Post the matter again on 18.9.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.14

(SURAJIT DEY)

16:50:25 SCT
Reason:
MG

Registrar