

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 16.12.2015

R. COURT : 01

ITEM NO. : 04

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1882 OF 2011

Tamilnadu Electricity Board

... Appellant

VERSUS

Central Electricity Regulatory
Commission and Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th February, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on this Civil appeal.
No stay."**

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, advocate and he has also filed counter affidavit. Duly signed A.D card has been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 1,4 & 5 but no one has entered appearance and not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal stand dismissed qua respondent No. 3 vide Hon'ble Judge in Chamber's order dated 29.10.2015. The service of notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR