

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1882/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CERC & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 16/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1,4 & 5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The respondent No.2 has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 29.10.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Ld.counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld.counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List the matter again on 01.03.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sushma Kumari Bajaj  
Date: 2015.12.16  
16:12:16 TLT  
Reason:

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB