

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 01.03.2016
R. COURT : 02
ITEM NO. : 05

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1882 OF 2011

Tamilnadu Electricity Board ... Appellant
VERSUS
Central Electricity Regulatory Commission and Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 16.12.2015, when the following order was passed:-

"The respondent No. 2 has already filed the counter affidavit. Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1,4 & 5, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. The respondent No. 2 has been deleted from the array of parties by order dated 29.10.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the Ld. Counsel for the respondents shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List the matter again on 01.03.2016."

It is submitted that there are originally five respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. k.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate and he has filed counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 1,4 & 5 have also been served with show cause notice but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court Order dated 29.10.2015.

The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

It is further submitted that neither counsel for the appellant nor counsel for the respondents have filed their statement of case so far.

The above-mentioned matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 29TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

Copy to : Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR