

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 05.05.2017

COURT NO. : 06

ITEM NO. : 26

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1882 OF 2011

Tamilnadu Electricity Board

.... Appellant

VERSUS

Central Electricity Regulatory
Commission and Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.02.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of
delay as also on this civil appeal.
No stay."**

It is submitted that there are originally five respondents in the matter. Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate and he has already filed counter affidavit. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.) Respondent Nos. 1, 4 & 5 have been served with show cause notice but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 3 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 29.10.2015.

Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

It is further submitted that neither counsel for the appellant nor counsel for the respondents have filed their statement of case so far.

The above-mentioned matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 04TH DAY OF MAY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR