

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 1882/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CERC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The matter was called out twice but nobody appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Delay condoned.

After perusing the material available on record, we find no merit in the appeal.

The Appeal stands dismissed.

.....J
(PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE)

.....J
(ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN)

NEW DELHI;
5TH MAY, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 1882/2011

TAMIL NADU ELECTRICITY BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CERC & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date : 05/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Raghu C. Reddy, Adv.The Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice but nobody appeared on behalf of the appellant.

Delay condoned.

After perusing the material available on record, we find no merit in the appeal.

The Appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)